Alcohol and Gaming Commission of Ontario

Commission des alcools Et des jeux de l'Ontario

90 Sheppard Avenue East Suite 200 90, avenue Sheppard East Bureau 200

Toronto ON M2N 0A4

Bureau 200 Toronto ON M2N 0A4



Tel./Tél.: 416 326-8700 or/ou 1 800 522-2876 toll free in Ontario/sans fraise n Ontario

## **Senior Judges Report**

Name of Track	Mohawk	Mohawk			Campbellville	
Date	Friday, 24	Friday, 24 Aug 2018			Post Time	19:10
Weather	Overcast (	Overcast (Temp: 24 deg. C)				
Track Condition	n Fast (Varia	Fast (Variant 0 secs)				
No of Races	12	Number of qualifying races	8JM		Total Entries 170	
Mutual Handle \$1,991,114						
Contact Vet	Paddock Meeting	Track Maintenance Meeting		Investiç Visit	gator	Outgoing Senior Judge Update

Senior Judge	Associate Judge	Associate Judge
Minler, Jeff	Brethour, Fred	Gillies, Peter

## Report on day's events:

(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents) ...

## Backstretch

Trainer Dave Menary was in and submitted documents to the Judges regarding his cobalt overage. Judges will review the documents and then set a review date with Menary

Clark Beelby violation of AGCO rule 6.29.01 B. Failed to wear a safety vest while warming up. \$200 penalty Sb 49565

## Races

Race 1 Nasty rumor made a break at the finish and was lapped on. 6<sup>th</sup> placed 7<sup>th</sup>

Race 2 Clear

Race 3 Clear

Race 4 Clear

Race 5 Clear

Race 6 Clear

Race 7 Casual Breeze stake. Inquiry at the start. #4 Apprentice m made a break but was inside the fair start pole.

Inquiry video- <a href="https://youtu.be/8AYhqO0rlTo">https://youtu.be/8AYhqO0rlTo</a>

Race 8 Clear

Race 9 Domitian Hall lost a shoe past the ½ pole, charted with Broken equipment.

Race 10 Clear

Race 11 Drivers Louis Phillipe Roy and Bob McClure to be in to see the Judges regarding their conduct following the race.

Race 12 Breathalyser Retest. Reviewed racing before the ½. Spoke to J. Drury who said that his horse was feeling like she was going to chock down, so he moved her out for safety. Trailing horses were charted with interference. Vet examined the horse and did find that there was some breathing issue. The horse was put on the Judges list and must qualify.